
Lead Agency
Metro COG ID
State Number

Project 
Year

Project Location Length Project Description
Improvement 

Type
Total

Project Cost

Federal
Revenue
Source

Other
Revenue
Source

Revenue

Amendment 7 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP

City of Fargo
4230003

24429
2027 40th Ave S

ND/MN Border 
Bridge @ Red River

Construction of 40th Ave S Bike Ped Bridge at Bluestem Bike/Ped
$3,400,000

$10,020,000

STBG

Local

$2,720,000
$4,160,000
$680,000

$1,040,000

NDDOT
9256057

24582
2025 Intersection

Broadway
4th Street N

Railroad
Rail road crossing hazard elimination improvements

DOT-AAR NO. 070809N  070807A
Rehabilitation $155,483 

RSU
Local

$82,841.50
$77,741.50
$72,641.50
$77,741.50

Amendment 7 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP

City of Moorhead
5250001

144-138-002
2026 40th Avenue South 2.4 8th Street 40th Street ON 40TH AVE IN MOORHEAD, FROM 9TH STREET TO 40TH ST S/CSAH 7, MILL AND OVERLAY, ADA Rehabilitation $2,890,000

STBG
Local

$2,312,000
$578,000

City of Dilworth
8257061

098-080-055
2026 40th Street North 0.1 4th Avenue NW

3rd Avenue 
NW

**CRP**: ON CSAH 9 FROM 3RD AE NW TO 4TH NW IN DILWORTH, GRADING AND SIDEWALK Bike/Ped $600,000
CRP

Local
$100,000
$500,000

City of Fargo 4250020 2026 45th Street 9th Avenue South
44th Avenue 

South
Adaptive Traffic Signal Corridor along 45th Street

Capital 
Purchase

$1,500,750
CRP

Local
$746,536
$754,214

Amendment 7 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP
New project

City of Moorhead 2026 50th Ave S
ND/MN Border 

Bridge @ Red River

**AC**: TAP PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AND SHARED USE PATH OVER THE RED RIVER NEAR THE BLUESTEM 
AMPHITHEATER IN MOORHEAD.

(AC PAYBACK IN 2028). CONNECTED TO 4230003, 5257059, 5257060, 5260001 .
Bike/Ped $7,100,000

STBG
26 Mn CRP
27 ND STBG
27 ND Local
28 AC Mn TA

Mn LOCAL

$2,312,000
$100,000

$2,720,000
$680,000
$450,000
$838,000

City of Moorhead 2026 50th Ave S
ND/MN Border 

Bridge @ Red River

**AC**: TAP PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AND SHARED USE PATH OVER THE RED RIVER NEAR THE BLUESTEM 
AMPHITHEATER IN MOORHEAD.

(AC PAYBACK IN 2028). CONNECTED TO 4230003, 5257059, 5257060, 5260001 .
$100,000 CRP $100,000

Project Limits
From                 To

Removal of existing projects

Changes to existing projects


