Lead Agency	Metro COG ID State Number	Project Year	Project Location	Length	Project Limits From To		Project Description	Improvement Type	Total Project Cost	Federal Revenue Source	Other Revenue Source	Revenue
Amendment 7 - 202 Changes to existing		G TIP										
City of Fargo	4230003 24429	2027	40th Ave S	ND/MN Border Bridge @ Red River			Construction of 40th Ave S Bike Ped Bridge at Bluestem	Bike/Ped	\$3,400,000 \$ 10,020,000	STBG	Local	\$2,720,000 \$4,160,000 \$680,000 \$1,040,000
NDDOT	9256057 24582	2025	Intersection		Broadway 4th Street N	Railroad	Rail road crossing hazard elimination improvements DOT-AAR NO. 070809N 070807A	Rehabilitation	\$155,483	RSU	Local	\$82,841.50 \$77,741.50 \$72,641.50 \$77,741.50
Amendment 7 - 202 Removal of existing		G TIP										
City of Moorhead	5250001 144-138-002	2026	40th Avenue South	2.4	8th Street	40th Street	ON 40TH AVE IN MOORHEAD, FROM 9TH STREET TO 40TH ST S/CSAH 7, MILL AND OVERLAY, ADA	Rehabilitation	\$2,890,000	STBG	Local	\$ 2,312,000 \$ 578,000
City of Dilworth	8257061 098-080-055	2026	40th Street North	0.1	4th Avenue NW	3rd Avenue NW	**CRP**: ON CSAH 9 FROM 3RD AE NW TO 4TH NW IN DILWORTH, GRADING AND SIDEWALK	Bike/Ped	\$600,000	CRP	Local	\$100,000 \$500,000
City of Fargo	4 250020	2026	45th Street		9th Avenue South	44th Avenue South	Adaptive Traffic Signal Corridor along 45th Street	Capital Purchase	\$ 1,500,750	CRP	Local	\$746,536 \$754,214
Amendment 7 - 202 New project	25-2028 Metro CO	G TIP		•								
City of Moorhead		2026	50th Ave S		ND/MN Border Bridge @ Red River		**AC**: TAP PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AND SHARED USE PATH OVER THE RED RIVER NEAR THE BLUESTEM AMPHITHEATER IN MOORHEAD. (AC PAYBACK IN 2028). CONNECTED TO 4230003, 5257059, 5257060, 5260001.	Bike/Ped	\$7,100,000	STBG	26 Mn CRP 27 ND STBG 27 ND Local 28 AC Mn TA Mn LOCAL	\$2,312,000 \$100,000 \$2,720,000 \$680,000 \$450,000 \$838,000
City of Moorhead		2026	50th Ave S		ND/MN Border Bridge @ Red River		**AC**: TAP PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AND SHARED USE PATH OVER THE RED RIVER NEAR THE BLUESTEM AMPHITHEATER IN MOORHEAD. (AC PAYBACK IN 2028). CONNECTED TO 4230003, 5257059, 5257060, 5260001.		\$100,000	CRP		\$100,000